

FILED
03-30-2023
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

Columbia County Case No. 21-TR-1741R

v.

Appeal No. 2022AP001099

MICHAEL A. WILSON,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL OF JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND
DECISION FINDING THAT A REFUSAL WAS IMPROPER
ENTERED IN THE COLUMBIA COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,
THE HONORABLE TROY D. CROSS, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT MICHAEL A.
WILSON

JEREMIAH WOLFGANG MEYER-O'DAY
Attorney at Law
State Bar #1091114

Martinez & Ruby, LLP
620 8TH Avenue
Baraboo, WI 53913
(608) 355-2000
jeremiah@martinezandruby.com
Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Authorities	2
<u>Argument</u>	
I. THE STATE’S BRIEF FAILS TO GRAPPLE WITH THE ORIGINAL MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR’S FORFEITURE OF ITS RIGHT TO RAISE THE MUNICIPAL COURT’S INCOMPETENCE WHEN THE ORIGINAL OMVWI CONVICTION WAS REOPENED AND AMENDED, AND AS A RESULT, ITS ARGUMENT THAT CLAIM PRECLUSION DOES NOT APPLY ALSO FAILS.	3
II. EVEN IF THE MOTION TO DISMISS THE REFUSAL CITATION FOR THE REASONS CITED ABOVE WAS PROPERLY DENIED BY THE CIRCUIT COURT, THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT REASONABLE SUSPICION TO SUPPORT THE INITIAL STOP IN THIS MATTER, AND THUS REVERSAL IS REQUIRED, AND NOTHING IN THE STATE’S ARGUMENT REFUTES THAT FACT..	6
Conclusion	10
Certification and Certificate of Compliance	11-12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases Cited**

	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>City of Cedarburg v. Hansen</i> , 2020 WI 11, 390 Wis.2d 109, 938 N.W.2d 463	4
<i>Northern States Power Co. v. Bugher</i> , 189 Wis. 2d 541, 525 N.W.2d 723 (1995)	4-5
<i>Patzer v. Board of Regents of the Univ. of Wis. Sys.</i> , 763 F.2d 851 (7th Cir. 1985)	4
<i>Sopha v. Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corp.</i> , 230 Wis. 2d 212, 601 N.W.2d 627 (1999)	4
<i>State v. Anagnos</i> , 2012 WI 64, 341 Wis.2d 576, 815 N.W.2d 675	10
<i>State v. Guzy</i> , 139 Wis.2d 673, 407 N.W.2d 548 (1987)	8-9
<i>State v. Post</i> , 2007 WI 60, 301 Wis.2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634	7-8, 10
<i>State v. VanBeek</i> , 2021 WI 51, 397 Wis.2d 311, 960 N.W.2d 32	6
